

## THE MUNICIPAL CITY COUNCIL OF PORT LOUIS

## INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) Authorised under Section 16(1) of the Public Procurement Act 2006

## Design & Construction of Cloakroom and Spectators Tiers at Tranquebar Football Ground, Port Louis

Procurement Reference No: ONB/CCPL/009/19-20

## **Open National Bidding**

- The Municipal City Council of Port Louis invites bids through Open National Bidding in sealed envelopes from eligible and qualified bidders for the Design & Construction of Cloakroom and Spectators Tiers at Tranquebar Football Ground, Port Louis.
- 2. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from the **Chief Executive, The Municipal City Council of Port Louis, Jules Koenig Street, Port Louis** and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given at paragraph 8.
- 3. A complete set of Bidding documents in English may be purchased from The Municipal City Council of Port Louis at the address given at paragraph 8 upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Mauritian Rupees five hundred only (**Rs 500**) in cash or by bank cheque drawn in favour of The Municipal City Council of Port Louis. A complete set of the Bidding Document is also available free of charge, on this website <a href="mailto:publicprocurement.govmu.org">publicprocurement.govmu.org</a>
- 4. Bids in sealed envelope clearly marked "Design & Construction of Cloakroom and Spectators Tiers at Tranquebar Football Ground, Port Louis" and bearing the name, address of the bidder and Procurement Reference number should be addressed to The Chief Executive, and deposited in the Tender box at the Municipal City Council of Port Louis at the address given at paragraph 8 on Monday 10<sup>th</sup> February 2020 up to 11.00 hours (local time) at latest.

- 5. Electronic bidding shall not be permitted. Bids received after the deadline for submission of bids will be rejected.
- 6. Bids will be opened physically in the presence of Bidders/Bidders' representatives who choose to attend in the **Chief Executive's Office** at the address given at paragraph 8 on the same day as from **11.30 hours** (local time).
- 7. The Municipal City Council of Port Louis reserves the right to reject any bid, to annul the bidding process and reject all bids at any time prior to award of contract as per provision of Section 39 (1) of the Public Procurement Act 2006.
- 8. The address referred to above are:

For Consultation, obtaining of Bid Documents, Submission of Bids and to Attend to Bid Opening:

The Administration Office
The Municipal City Council of Port Louis
2<sup>nd</sup> Floor
Jules Koenig Street
Port Louis
Tel: 4056600

Date: 23rd December 2019

J.MULLOO

**Chief Executive**